# CH \$190.00 8756411

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS		06/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSECT POWER, LLC
Street Address: 9450 SW Gemini Drive,	
Internal Address:	PMB #68743
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87564113	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87564115	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87564119	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87790467	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87564127	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87790473	INTERSECT POWER
Serial Number:	87790455	INTERSECT POWER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498527792

**Email:** ipprosecution@orrick.com, jgaines@orrick.com, vsantos@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34824/41

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0528

900702413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Gaines					
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Gaines/					
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022					
Total Attachments: 10						
source=IP Trademark Security Agreeme	ent Release (Executed)#page1.tif					
source=IP Trademark Security Agreeme	source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page2.tif					
Language ID Trademonte Consults Annonne	out Delegae / Evenuted) #page 2 tif					

source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=IP Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0529

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "*Release*"), dated as of June 21, 2022, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Financing Agreement referred to below) in favor of INTERSECT POWER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Intersect*" or the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Intersect (the "Borrower") entered into a Financing Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent and the Lenders thereto. Terms defined in the Financing Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Financing Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement, as applicable;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2020, to the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Pledge and Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated December 22, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I;

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain Pay-Off Letter dated June 21, 2022 and sent by the Collateral Agent (the "*Pay-Off Letter*"), the obligations secured by the Collateral have been repaid or otherwise satisfied to the extent set forth in such Pay-Off Letter; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Collateral Agent therefore now desires to release its security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. The Collateral Agent does hereby (i) release all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule I, granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

ACTIVE 65158119v1

KE 87243633.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0530 SECTION 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government office record this Release.

SECTION 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

## **DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY**

## AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent

By: 3985FCAAFBAD2

Name: Randy Kahn

Title: Director \_\_\_\_\_

By: Junifer Van Dyne

Name: Jennifer Van Dyne

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0532** 

# Schedule I

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

# **Trademarks**

No.	MARK	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Status	Current owner of record
1.	THINKING OUTSIDE THE GRID	USA	97186944 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
2.	THINKING OUTSIDE THE GRID	USA	97186949 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
3.	THINKING OUTSIDE THE GRID	USA	97186945 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
4.	NEXUS OF DEEP DECARBONI ZATION	USA	97186977 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
5.	NEXUS OF DEEP DECARBONI ZATION	USA	97186970 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
6.	THINKING OUTSIDE THE GRID	USA	97186956 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
7.	THINKING OUTSIDE THE GRID	USA	97186953 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
8.	THE FIVE INEVITABLE INDUSTRIES	USA	97186939 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
9.	NEXUS OF DEEP DECARBONI ZATION	USA	97186982 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC
10.	NEXUS OF DEEP DECARBONI ZATION	USA	97186979 23-DEC- 2021	-	-	Pending Intent to Use	Intersect Power, LLC

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0533

No.	MARK	Jurisdict	Serial No./	Registration	Expiry	Status	Current owner
		ion	Filing	No./			of record
			Date	Registration			
				Date			
11.	THE FIVE	USA	97186936			Pending	Intersect Devices
11.	INEVITABLE	USA	23-DEC-	_	-	Intent to	Intersect Power, LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	LLC
12.	THE FIVE	USA	97186937			Pending	Intersect Power,
12.	INEVITABLE	USA	23-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	LLC
13.	THE FIVE	USA	97186932			Pending	Intersect Power,
13.	INEVITABLE	USA	23-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	LLC
14.	INTERSECT	USA	97186896			Pending	Intersect Power,
14.	CHARGING	USA	23-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	CHAROING		2021			Use	LLC
15.	THE FIVE	USA	97186927	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
15.	INEVITABLE	USA	23-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	LLC
16.	THE FIVE	USA	97186933	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
10.	INEVITABLE	05/1	23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	LLC
17.	THE FIVE	USA	97186934	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
• / •	INEVITABLE	0.5/1	23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	INDUSTRIES		2021			Use	
18.	THINKING	USA	97186948	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	OUTSIDE		23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	THE GRID		2021			Use	
19.	NEXUS OF	USA	97186988	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	DEEP		23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	DECARBONI		2021			Use	
	ZATION						
20.	THINKING	USA	97186958	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	OUTSIDE		23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	THE GRID		2021			Use	
21.	NEXUS OF	USA	97186974	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	DEEP		23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	DECARBONI		2021			Use	
	ZATION						
22.	NEXUS OF	USA	97186972	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	DEEP		23-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	DECARBONI		2021			Use	
	ZATION						
23.	INTERSECT	USA	97184262	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC

No.	MARK	Jurisdict	Serial No./	Registration	Expiry	Status	Current owner
		ion	Filing	No./			of record
			Date	Registration			
				Date			
			2021			Use	
24.	INTERSECT	USA	97184406	_		Pending	Intersect Power,
<b>47.</b>	ENERGY	USA	22-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	ENERGI		2021			Use	LLC
25.	INTERSECT	USA	97184353	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
20.	FUELS		22-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	1 CLLS		2021			Use	LLC
26.	INTERSECT	USA	97184264	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
20.	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	STORTOL		2021			Use	LLC
27.	INTERSECT	USA	97184426	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
<b>-</b> / •	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	Critation		2021			Use	LLC
28.	INTERSECT	USA	97184176	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CHARGING		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	orn acon (o		2021			Use	
29.	INTERSECT	USA	97184524	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2021			Use	
30.	INTERSECT	USA	97184268	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
31.	INTERSECT	USA	97184508	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
32.	INTERSECT	USA	97184269	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
33.	INTERSECT	USA	97184220	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
34.	INTERSECT	USA	97184212	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>35.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184501	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
36.	INTERSECT	USA	97184182	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CHARGING		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>37.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184389	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,

No.	MARK	Jurisdict	Serial No./	Registration	Expiry	Status	Current owner
		ion	Filing	No./			of record
			Date	Registration			
				Date			
	ENERGY		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	ENLIGI		2021			Use	LLC
38.	INTERSECT	USA	97184165	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
50.	CHARGING	USA	22-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	CIMICOING		2021			Use	LLC
39.	INTERSECT	USA	97184526	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
57.	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	WITTER		2021			Use	LLC
40.	INTERSECT	USA	97184214	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
41.	INTERSECT	USA	97184440	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
42.	INTERSECT	USA	97184186	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CHARGING		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
43.	INTERSECT	USA	97184388	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	ENERGY		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
44.	INTERSECT	USA	97184210	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>45.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184266	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
46.	INTERSECT	USA	97184217	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>47.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184434	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	D THE CE CH		2021			Use	
48.	INTERSECT	USA	97184177	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CHARGING		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
40	DIFFEDOROR	TICA	2021			Use	T. ( D
49.	INTERSECT	USA	97184189	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
			22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
<i>5</i> 0	NITEDOCOT	TICA	2021			Use	Internet D
50.	INTERSECT	USA	97184431	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	

No.	MARK	Jurisdict	Serial No./	Registration	Expiry	Status	Current owner
		ion	Filing	No./			of record
			Date	Registration			
				Date			
51.	INTERSECT	USA	97184208	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
J1.	INTERSECT	05/1	22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	LLC
52.	INTERSECT	USA	97184514	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
J4.	WATER	USA	22-DEC-	_	_	Intent to	LLC
	WITTER		2021			Use	BEC
53.	INTERSECT	USA	97184414	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
30.	ENERGY	05/1	22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	LI (LKG)		2021			Use	BEC
54.	INTERSECT	USA	97184370	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
O-T-	FUELS	05/1	22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	TOLLS		2021			Use	BEC
55.	INTERSECT	USA	97184257	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE	0.511	22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	STORETOL		2021			Use	LLC
56.	INTERSECT	USA	97184363	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	FUELS		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>57.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184438	_	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
58.	INTERSECT	USA	97184134	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	STORAGE		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
59.	INTERSECT	USA	97184504	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
60.	INTERSECT	USA	97184331	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	FUELS		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
61.	INTERSECT	USA	97184367	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	FUELS		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
62.	INTERSECT	USA	97184481	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
63.	INTERSECT	USA	97184357		-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	FUELS		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
64.	INTERSECT	USA	97184510		-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	WATER		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC

No.	MARK	Jurisdict	Serial No./	Registration	Expiry	Status	Current owner
		ion	Filing	No./			of record
			Date	Registration			
				Date			
			2021			<b>T</b> T	
<i>(</i>	DITEDOCOT	TICA	2021			Use	Turk and a t Day
65.	INTERSECT	USA	97184393	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	ENERGY		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
	D THE CE CH	***	2021			Use	
66.	INTERSECT	USA	97184400	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	ENERGY		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>67.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184402	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	ENERGY		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>68.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184348	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	FUELS		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
<b>69.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	97184478	-	-	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CARBON		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
70.	INTERSECT	USA	97184184	-	_	Pending	Intersect Power,
	CHARGING		22-DEC-			Intent to	LLC
			2021			Use	
71.	INTERSECT	USA	87790455	5639621	25-Dec-	Registere	Intersect Power,
	POWER and		08-FEB-	25-DEC-2018	2028	d	LLC
	design		2018				
	Intersect Fower						
73	INTERSECT	USA	87790473	5788839	25-Jun-	Dagistana	Internal of Dovern
<b>72.</b>	POWER and	USA	08-FEB-			Registere	Intersect Power,
				25-JUN-2019	2029	d	LLC
	design		2018				
	Intersect Power						
<b>73.</b>	INTERSECT	USA	87790467	5651303	8-Jan-	Registere	Intersect Power,
	POWER and		08-FEB-	08-JAN-2019	2029	d	LLC
	design		2018				
	intersect						
74.	INTERSECT	USA	87564119	5650409	8-Jan-	Registere	Intersect Power,
/ <b>~.</b>	POWER and	USA	10-AUG-	08-JAN-2019	2029	d	LLC
	design		2017	00-JAIN-2019	2023	"	
			2017				
	Intersect Power						
<i>75.</i>	INTERSECT	USA	87564113	5473824	22-May-	Registere	Intersect Power,
	POWER and		10-AUG-	22-MAY-	2028	d	LLC
	design		2017	2018			
	Intersect Power						
76.	INTERSECT	USA	87564115	5644565	1-Jan-	Registere	Intersect Power,
/ <b>U</b> •	HATEKSECI	USA	U1307113	5044505	1-vaii-	registere	microcot i owei,

No.	MARK	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Status	Current owner of record
	POWER and design		10-AUG- 2017	01-JAN-2019	2029	d	LLC
77.	INTERSECT POWER and design	USA	87564127 10-AUG- 2017	5776227 11-JUN-2019	11-Jun- 2029	Registere d	Intersect Power, LLC

# **Domains**

intersectpower.com	<b>Date</b> 26-Aug-2022	Organization  [Redacted]
Domain name	Expiration	Registrant